1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

J 1 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5.PROJECTNO (Ifapplicable)
0001 26-Jun-2020 QSEU083023
6.1SSUED BY CODE W912HN 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE |

USACE - SAVANNAH DISTRICT

100 W. OGLETHORPE AVE See Item 6

SAVANNAH GA 31401
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Cod 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

(No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) X WS 12MN20B3002
x | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
23-Jun-2020

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE [FACILITY CODE
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer is extended, |:| is not extended.

Ofter must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT S'ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER ISMODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor |:| is not, |:| is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)

The Purpose of this amendment is to make the follow ing changes:

1. The site visit has changed to July 14, 2020 at 9:30 AMET.

2. The last day to register for the site visit is July 6, 2020. Any requests submitted after 11:59PM ET on July 6, 2020 will not be accepted.
Follow the instructions in the site visit clause, 52.236-27 Alt | for registration procedures.

3. The bid due date is changed to August 6, 2020, 2:00 PM ET.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
TEL: EMAIL:
15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED ST ATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY 26-Jun-2020
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




W912HN20B3002
0001
Page 2 of 3
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION 00 10 00 - SOLICITATION
The required response date/time has changed from 23-Jul-2020 02:00 PM to 06-Aug-2020 02:00 PM.

SECTION 00 21 13 - INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

The following have been modified:
52.236-27  SITE VISIT (CONSTRUCTION) (FEB 1995) — ALTERNATE I (FEB 1995)

(a) The clauses at 52.236-2, Differing Site Conditions, and 52.236-3, Site Investigations and Conditions Affecting
the Work, will be included in any contract awarded as a result of this solicitation. Accordingly, offerors or quoters
are urged and expected to inspect the site where the work will be performed.

(b) An organized site visit has been scheduled for--
July 14, 2020.

(c) Participants will meet at—

Check-in time begins at 0930 AM ET. Expect approximately one hour to allow for all visitor passes to be
processed. Visitors are to report to the visitors center at the south gate to Moody AFB accessed at the intersection of
Bemiss Rd(Hwy 125) and Davidson Rd. Transportation via bus from the gate to the project site is planned.

Visitors are to provide full name and State Driver's license number to the Project Manager, Mr. Craig
Harrell, email: craig.l.harrell@usace.army.mil, telephone number: 912-652-5150. The last day for site visit
participants to register for the site visit is July 6, 2020.

(End of provision)

SECTION 00 70 00 - CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT

The following have been added by reference:

52.236-10 Operations and Storage Areas APR 1984

The following have been modified:
52.217-7 OPTION FOR INCREASED QUANTITY--SEPARATELY PRICED LINE ITEM (MAR 1989)

The Government may require the delivery of the numbered line item, identified in the Schedule as an option item, in



W912HN20B3002
0001
Page 3 of 3

the quantity and at the price stated in the Schedule. The Contracting Officer may exercise the option by written
notice to the Contractor any time between the date of award and within 120 calendar days after issuance of Notice to
Proceed. Delivery of added items shall continue at the same rate that like items are called for under the contract,
unless the parties otherwise agree.

(End of clause)

The following have been deleted:

52.246-21 Alt 1 Warranty of Construction (Mar 1994) - Alternate I APR 1984
52.249-2 Termination For Convenience Of The Government (Fixed- APR 2012
Price)

(End of Summary of Changes)



